Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kentucky enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair KY Non-micro 3,833 8.9% 8.9% 0.4% 0.0% 8.5%
Allen KY Non-micro 3,870 11.0% 11.0% 2.9% 0.0% 8.1%
Anderson KY Micro 3,559 17.7% 17.7% 0.7% 0.0% 17.0%
Ballard KY Micro 1,781 8.5% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 8.5%
Barren KY Micro 8,727 15.0% 15.0% 3.9% 0.0% 11.1%
Bath KY Micro 2,451 20.2% 20.2% 6.7% 0.0% 13.5%
Bell KY Micro 6,689 9.4% 8.4% 0.7% 0.0% 7.7%
Boone KY Metro 15,199 27.9% 27.9% 0.9% 13.6% 13.4%
Bourbon KY Metro 3,827 21.1% 21.1% 2.2% 0.0% 18.9%
Boyd KY Metro 11,245 13.3% 12.1% 0.9% 0.0% 11.1%
Boyle KY Micro 5,868 12.6% 12.6% 0.5% 0.0% 12.1%
Bracken KY Metro 1,586 17.0% 17.0% 0.9% 0.0% 16.1%
Breathitt KY Non-micro 3,359 9.9% 9.9% 0.0% 0.0% 9.9%
Breckinridge KY Non-micro 4,142 15.7% 15.7% 0.0% 7.6% 8.1%
Bullitt KY Metro 11,945 23.8% 23.8% 0.0% 8.9% 14.9%
Butler KY Non-micro 2,675 17.1% 17.1% 4.0% 0.0% 13.1%
Caldwell KY Non-micro 3,156 7.2% 6.7% 1.2% 0.0% 5.5%
Calloway KY Micro 6,883 13.3% 13.3% 1.2% 0.0% 12.1%
Campbell KY Metro 14,049 28.8% 28.6% 1.2% 15.3% 12.1%
Carlisle KY Non-micro 1,175 5.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8%
Carroll KY Non-micro 2,041 17.8% 17.8% 0.0% 8.2% 9.6%
Carter KY Non-micro 5,811 12.5% 12.1% 4.5% 0.0% 7.7%
Casey KY Non-micro 3,419 8.1% 8.1% 0.3% 0.0% 7.8%
Christian KY Metro 9,830 10.2% 10.0% 4.4% 0.0% 5.6%
Clark KY Metro 6,917 18.8% 18.5% 0.5% 2.1% 15.9%
Clay KY Non-micro 4,568 7.4% 7.4% 0.4% 0.0% 7.0%
Clinton KY Non-micro 2,465 8.4% 8.4% 0.8% 0.0% 7.6%
Crittenden KY Non-micro 2,172 6.4% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4%
Cumberland KY Non-micro 1,625 10.0% 10.0% 2.4% 0.0% 7.6%
Daviess KY Metro 18,894 11.6% 11.5% 0.7% 0.0% 10.8%
Edmonson KY Metro 2,592 15.7% 15.7% 4.2% 0.0% 11.5%

Page 1 of 4



Elliott
Estill
Fayette
Fleming
Floyd
Franklin
Fulton
Gallatin
Garrard
Grant
Graves
Grayson
Green
Greenup
Hancock
Hardin
Harlan
Harrison
Hart
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Hopkins
Jackson
Jefferson
Jessamine
Johnson
Kenton
Knott
Knox
Larue
Laurel
Lawrence
Lee

Leslie

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

1,497
3,214
38,818
3,090
9,922
10,842
1,701
1,019
3,345
4,365
7,922
5,347
2,563
8,769
1,608
15,189
7,147
3,619
3,732
8,714
2,901
1,195
9,679
2,731
124,925
7,070
5,435
22,768
3,555
7,030
2,859
11,615
3,561
1,654

2,744

17.5%
12.8%
18.3%
14.9%
17.6%

9.9%

4.8%
15.3%
13.1%
17.8%

9.7%
17.9%

9.3%
17.7%

8.0%
11.5%
11.3%
15.5%
10.1%
18.1%
24.6%

5.2%
12.3%
11.2%
23.2%
19.3%
13.4%
23.6%
15.8%

9.4%
15.9%
10.7%

9.6%
10.6%

12.1%

17.5%
12.8%
18.2%
14.9%
11.0%

9.9%

4.8%
15.3%
13.1%
17.8%

9.7%
17.9%

9.3%
10.6%

8.0%
11.5%

8.6%
15.5%
10.1%
18.1%
24.6%

5.2%
10.3%
11.2%
23.2%
19.3%
11.0%
23.6%
12.7%

9.0%
15.9%
10.4%

7.9%
10.6%

11.5%

1.0%
1.4%
0.5%
1.6%
0.6%
0.1%
0.0%
2.6%
1.2%
0.7%
0.8%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.7%
5.0%
1.6%
2.8%
1.7%
0.0%
2.2%
1.0%
0.1%
0.5%
0.9%
1.2%
0.0%
0.4%
1.3%
0.6%
0.4%
1.5%

1.0%

0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.5%
1.4%
0.0%
11.6%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

16.5%
11.4%
15.1%
13.3%
10.4%
9.7%
4.8%
12.8%
11.9%
17.1%
8.9%
8.5%
9.3%
9.5%
8.0%
6.2%
7.9%
10.5%
8.5%
15.3%
17.2%
5.2%
8.1%
10.1%
12.7%
17.4%
10.1%
10.8%
12.7%
8.6%
8.7%
9.9%
7.5%
9.1%

10.5%

Page 2 of 4



Letcher
Lewis
Lincoln
Livingston
Logan
Lyon
Madison
Magoffin
Marion
Marshall
Martin
Mason
McCracken
McCreary
McLean
Meade
Menifee
Mercer
Metcalfe
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Muhlenberg
Nelson
Nicholas
Ohio
Oldham
Owen
Owsley
Pendleton
Perry

Pike
Powell
Pulaski

Robertson

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro

Non-micro

5,727
2,685
5,160
2,329
5,437
2,069
12,794
2,801
3,509
7,610
2,696
3,477
14,052
3,682
2,114
4,190
1,514
4,467
2,216
2,603
4,948
2,657
7,014
7,478
1,518
5,021
7,086
2,168
1,068
2,612
6,400
15,769
2,820
14,849

462

14.2%

9.9%
13.8%

8.0%
11.7%
13.9%
20.0%
10.2%
19.1%

9.5%
14.5%
17.7%

9.7%
11.2%
18.2%
14.9%
25.2%
16.3%
21.3%
11.4%
20.5%
16.4%
10.4%
18.3%
10.5%
17.0%
21.5%

8.9%

6.6%
17.2%
10.9%
15.3%
18.7%
16.9%

13.2%

8.4%
9.9%
13.8%
8.0%
11.7%
13.9%
19.9%
9.6%
19.1%
9.5%
9.0%
17.7%
9.7%
10.7%
18.2%
14.9%
25.2%
16.3%
21.3%
11.4%
20.5%
16.4%
8.4%
18.3%
10.5%
16.6%
21.5%
8.9%
6.6%
17.2%
9.6%
9.3%
18.1%
16.7%

13.2%

0.5%
0.0%
0.5%
1.1%
3.3%
3.2%
0.7%
0.9%
1.7%
1.1%
0.9%
0.7%
0.2%
0.3%
1.3%
0.6%
5.4%
1.4%
4.3%
3.2%
3.7%
1.4%
0.9%
1.8%
1.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
0.2%
0.4%
6.5%
1.3%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

7.9%
9.9%
13.3%
7.0%
8.4%
10.7%
19.0%
8.8%
8.3%
8.4%
8.1%
17.1%
9.3%
10.3%
16.9%
9.8%
19.7%
14.9%
17.0%
8.1%
16.8%
15.1%
7.3%
11.5%
9.5%
13.8%
15.0%
8.9%
6.6%
14.0%
9.4%
8.8%
11.6%
15.5%

13.2%

Page 3 of 4



Rockcastle KY Micro 3,583 11.7% 11.7% 0.8% 0.0% 10.9%

Rowan KY Non-micro 4,035 21.3% 21.3% 1.0% 0.0% 20.3%
Russell KY Non-micro 3,999 11.7% 11.7% 2.7% 0.0% 9.0%
Scott KY Metro 5,862 22.3% 22.3% 2.8% 0.0% 19.5%
Shelby KY Metro 6,609 19.8% 19.8% 0.7% 3.9% 15.2%
Simpson KY Non-micro 3,273 11.7% 11.7% 1.5% 0.0% 10.2%
Spencer KY Metro 2,486 21.3% 21.3% 0.0% 3.9% 17.4%
Taylor KY Micro 5,488 10.5% 10.5% 0.2% 0.0% 10.2%
Todd KY Non-micro 2,245 7.8% 7.8% 1.0% 0.0% 6.9%
Trigg KY Metro 3,357 13.8% 13.8% 3.4% 0.0% 10.5%
Trimble KY Metro 1,632 18.3% 18.3% 0.0% 5.8% 12.6%
Union KY Non-micro 2,757 8.7% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 7.8%
Warren KY Metro 16,421 13.1% 13.1% 0.2% 0.3% 12.7%
Washington KY Non-micro 2,357 19.4% 19.4% 2.5% 6.5% 10.3%
Wayne KY Non-micro 4,686 17.1% 17.1% 2.9% 0.0% 14.2%
Webster KY Metro 2,758 18.2% 17.1% 5.0% 0.0% 12.1%
Whitley KY Micro 7,885 10.9% 10.5% 0.7% 0.0% 9.8%
Wolfe KY Non-micro 1,801 11.2% 11.2% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2%
Woodford KY Metro 4,148 22.2% 22.2% 0.7% 3.7% 17.8%
Total* 786,882 16.6% 16.1% 1.0% 3.4% 11.7%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 4 of 4



