County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
 Adair	KY	Non-micro	3,833	8.9%	8.9%	0.4%	0.0%	8.5%
Allen	KY	Non-micro	3,870	11.0%	11.0%	2.9%	0.0%	8.1%
Anderson	KY	Micro	3,559	17.7%	17.7%	0.7%	0.0%	17.0%
Ballard	KY	Micro	1,781	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	0.0%	8.5%
Barren	KY	Micro	8,727	15.0%	15.0%	3.9%	0.0%	11.1%
Bath	KY	Micro	2,451	20.2%	20.2%	6.7%	0.0%	13.5%
Bell	KY	Micro	6,689	9.4%	8.4%	0.7%	0.0%	7.7%
Boone	KY	Metro	15,199	27.9%	27.9%	0.9%	13.6%	13.4%
Bourbon	KY	Metro	3,827	21.1%	21.1%	2.2%	0.0%	18.9%
Boyd	KY	Metro	11,245	13.3%	12.1%	0.9%	0.0%	11.1%
Boyle	KY	Micro	5,868	12.6%	12.6%	0.5%	0.0%	12.1%
Bracken	KY	Metro	1,586	17.0%	17.0%	0.9%	0.0%	16.1%
Breathitt	KY	Non-micro	3,359	9.9%	9.9%	0.0%	0.0%	9.9%
Breckinridge	KY	Non-micro	4,142	15.7%	15.7%	0.0%	7.6%	8.1%
Bullitt	KY	Metro	11,945	23.8%	23.8%	0.0%	8.9%	14.9%
Butler	KY	Non-micro	2,675	17.1%	17.1%	4.0%	0.0%	13.1%
Caldwell	KY	Non-micro	3,156	7.2%	6.7%	1.2%	0.0%	5.5%
Calloway	KY	Micro	6,883	13.3%	13.3%	1.2%	0.0%	12.1%
Campbell	KY	Metro	14,049	28.8%	28.6%	1.2%	15.3%	12.1%
Carlisle	KY	Non-micro	1,175	5.8%	5.8%	0.0%	0.0%	5.8%
Carroll	KY	Non-micro	2,041	17.8%	17.8%	0.0%	8.2%	9.6%
Carter	KY	Non-micro	5,811	12.5%	12.1%	4.5%	0.0%	7.7%
Casey	KY	Non-micro	3,419	8.1%	8.1%	0.3%	0.0%	7.8%
Christian	KY	Metro	9,830	10.2%	10.0%	4.4%	0.0%	5.6%
Clark	KY	Metro	6,917	18.8%	18.5%	0.5%	2.1%	15.9%
Clay	KY	Non-micro	4,568	7.4%	7.4%	0.4%	0.0%	7.0%
Clinton	KY	Non-micro	2,465	8.4%	8.4%	0.8%	0.0%	7.6%
Crittenden	KY	Non-micro	2,172	6.4%	6.4%	0.0%	0.0%	6.4%
Cumberland	KY	Non-micro	1,625	10.0%	10.0%	2.4%	0.0%	7.6%
Daviess	KY	Metro	18,894	11.6%	11.5%	0.7%	0.0%	10.8%
Edmonson	KY	Metro	2,592	15.7%	15.7%	4.2%	0.0%	11.5%

Elliott	KY	Non-micro	1,497	17.5%	17.5%	1.0%	0.0%	16.5%
Estill	KY	Non-micro	3,214	12.8%	12.8%	1.4%	0.0%	11.4%
Fayette	KY	Metro	38,818	18.3%	18.2%	0.5%	2.5%	15.1%
Fleming	KY	Non-micro	3,090	14.9%	14.9%	1.6%	0.0%	13.3%
Floyd	KY	Non-micro	9,922	17.6%	11.0%	0.6%	0.0%	10.4%
Franklin	KY	Micro	10,842	9.9%	9.9%	0.1%	0.0%	9.7%
Fulton	KY	Micro	1,701	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%	4.8%
Gallatin	KY	Metro	1,019	15.3%	15.3%	2.6%	0.0%	12.8%
Garrard	KY	Non-micro	3,345	13.1%	13.1%	1.2%	0.0%	11.9%
Grant	KY	Metro	4,365	17.8%	17.8%	0.7%	0.0%	17.1%
Graves	KY	Micro	7,922	9.7%	9.7%	0.8%	0.0%	8.9%
Grayson	KY	Non-micro	5,347	17.9%	17.9%	1.0%	8.4%	8.5%
Green	KY	Non-micro	2,563	9.3%	9.3%	0.0%	0.0%	9.3%
Greenup	KY	Metro	8,769	17.7%	10.6%	1.0%	0.0%	9.5%
Hancock	KY	Metro	1,608	8.0%	8.0%	0.0%	0.0%	8.0%
Hardin	KY	Metro	15,189	11.5%	11.5%	0.7%	4.7%	6.2%
Harlan	KY	Non-micro	7,147	11.3%	8.6%	0.7%	0.0%	7.9%
Harrison	KY	Non-micro	3,619	15.5%	15.5%	5.0%	0.0%	10.5%
Hart	KY	Non-micro	3,732	10.1%	10.1%	1.6%	0.0%	8.5%
Henderson	KY	Metro	8,714	18.1%	18.1%	2.8%	0.0%	15.3%
Henry	KY	Metro	2,901	24.6%	24.6%	1.7%	5.7%	17.2%
Hickman	KY	Non-micro	1,195	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%	5.2%
Hopkins	KY	Micro	9,679	12.3%	10.3%	2.2%	0.0%	8.1%
Jackson	KY	Non-micro	2,731	11.2%	11.2%	1.0%	0.0%	10.1%
Jefferson	KY	Metro	124,925	23.2%	23.2%	0.1%	10.5%	12.7%
Jessamine	KY	Metro	7,070	19.3%	19.3%	0.5%	1.4%	17.4%
Johnson	KY	Non-micro	5,435	13.4%	11.0%	0.9%	0.0%	10.1%
Kenton	KY	Metro	22,768	23.6%	23.6%	1.2%	11.6%	10.8%
Knott	KY	Non-micro	3,555	15.8%	12.7%	0.0%	0.0%	12.7%
Knox	KY	Non-micro	7,030	9.4%	9.0%	0.4%	0.0%	8.6%
Larue	KY	Metro	2,859	15.9%	15.9%	1.3%	5.9%	8.7%
Laurel	KY	Micro	11,615	10.7%	10.4%	0.6%	0.0%	9.9%
Lawrence	KY	Non-micro	3,561	9.6%	7.9%	0.4%	0.0%	7.5%
Lee	KY	Non-micro	1,654	10.6%	10.6%	1.5%	0.0%	9.1%
Leslie	KY	Non-micro	2,744	12.1%	11.5%	1.0%	0.0%	10.5%

Letcher	KY	Non-micro	5,727	14.2%	8.4%	0.5%	0.0%	7.9%
Lewis	KY	Micro	2,685	9.9%	9.9%	0.0%	0.0%	9.9%
Lincoln	KY	Micro	5,160	13.8%	13.8%	0.5%	0.0%	13.3%
Livingston	KY	Micro	2,329	8.0%	8.0%	1.1%	0.0%	7.0%
Logan	KY	Non-micro	5,437	11.7%	11.7%	3.3%	0.0%	8.4%
Lyon	KY	Non-micro	2,069	13.9%	13.9%	3.2%	0.0%	10.7%
Madison	KY	Micro	12,794	20.0%	19.9%	0.7%	0.2%	19.0%
Magoffin	KY	Non-micro	2,801	10.2%	9.6%	0.9%	0.0%	8.8%
Marion	KY	Non-micro	3,509	19.1%	19.1%	1.7%	9.1%	8.3%
Marshall	KY	Non-micro	7,610	9.5%	9.5%	1.1%	0.0%	8.4%
Martin	KY	Non-micro	2,696	14.5%	9.0%	0.9%	0.0%	8.1%
Mason	KY	Micro	3,477	17.7%	17.7%	0.7%	0.0%	17.1%
McCracken	KY	Micro	14,052	9.7%	9.7%	0.2%	0.2%	9.3%
McCreary	KY	Non-micro	3,682	11.2%	10.7%	0.3%	0.0%	10.3%
McLean	KY	Metro	2,114	18.2%	18.2%	1.3%	0.0%	16.9%
Meade	KY	Metro	4,190	14.9%	14.9%	0.6%	4.4%	9.8%
Menifee	KY	Micro	1,514	25.2%	25.2%	5.4%	0.0%	19.7%
Mercer	KY	Non-micro	4,467	16.3%	16.3%	1.4%	0.0%	14.9%
Metcalfe	KY	Micro	2,216	21.3%	21.3%	4.3%	0.0%	17.0%
Monroe	KY	Non-micro	2,603	11.4%	11.4%	3.2%	0.0%	8.1%
Montgomery	KY	Micro	4,948	20.5%	20.5%	3.7%	0.0%	16.8%
Morgan	KY	Non-micro	2,657	16.4%	16.4%	1.4%	0.0%	15.1%
Muhlenberg	KY	Micro	7,014	10.4%	8.4%	0.9%	0.2%	7.3%
Nelson	KY	Metro	7,478	18.3%	18.3%	1.8%	5.1%	11.5%
Nicholas	KY	Non-micro	1,518	10.5%	10.5%	1.0%	0.0%	9.5%
Ohio	KY	Non-micro	5,021	17.0%	16.6%	2.7%	0.0%	13.8%
Oldham	KY	Metro	7,086	21.5%	21.5%	0.0%	6.5%	15.0%
Owen	KY	Non-micro	2,168	8.9%	8.9%	0.0%	0.0%	8.9%
Owsley	KY	Non-micro	1,068	6.6%	6.6%	0.0%	0.0%	6.6%
Pendleton	KY	Metro	2,612	17.2%	17.2%	2.7%	0.5%	14.0%
Perry	KY	Non-micro	6,400	10.9%	9.6%	0.2%	0.0%	9.4%
Pike	KY	Non-micro	15,769	15.3%	9.3%	0.4%	0.0%	8.8%
Powell	KY	Non-micro	2,820	18.7%	18.1%	6.5%	0.0%	11.6%
Pulaski	KY	Micro	14,849	16.9%	16.7%	1.3%	0.0%	15.5%
Robertson	KY	Non-micro	462	13.2%	13.2%	0.0%	0.0%	13.2%

Rockcastle	KY	Micro	3,583	11.7%	11.7%	0.8%	0.0%	10.9%
Rowan	KY	Non-micro	4,035	21.3%	21.3%	1.0%	0.0%	20.3%
Russell	KY	Non-micro	3,999	11.7%	11.7%	2.7%	0.0%	9.0%
Scott	KY	Metro	5,862	22.3%	22.3%	2.8%	0.0%	19.5%
Shelby	KY	Metro	6,609	19.8%	19.8%	0.7%	3.9%	15.2%
Simpson	KY	Non-micro	3,273	11.7%	11.7%	1.5%	0.0%	10.2%
Spencer	KY	Metro	2,486	21.3%	21.3%	0.0%	3.9%	17.4%
Taylor	KY	Micro	5,488	10.5%	10.5%	0.2%	0.0%	10.2%
Todd	KY	Non-micro	2,245	7.8%	7.8%	1.0%	0.0%	6.9%
Trigg	KY	Metro	3,357	13.8%	13.8%	3.4%	0.0%	10.5%
Trimble	KY	Metro	1,632	18.3%	18.3%	0.0%	5.8%	12.6%
Union	KY	Non-micro	2,757	8.7%	7.8%	0.0%	0.0%	7.8%
Warren	KY	Metro	16,421	13.1%	13.1%	0.2%	0.3%	12.7%
Washington	KY	Non-micro	2,357	19.4%	19.4%	2.5%	6.5%	10.3%
Wayne	KY	Non-micro	4,686	17.1%	17.1%	2.9%	0.0%	14.2%
Webster	KY	Metro	2,758	18.2%	17.1%	5.0%	0.0%	12.1%
Whitley	KY	Micro	7,885	10.9%	10.5%	0.7%	0.0%	9.8%
Wolfe	KY	Non-micro	1,801	11.2%	11.2%	0.0%	0.0%	11.2%
Woodford	KY	Metro	4,148	22.2%	22.2%	0.7%	3.7%	17.8%
T . 1*			706.000	46.504	46.107	4.624	2 424	46 701
Total*			786,882	16.6%	16.1%	1.0%	3.4%	11.7%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/